
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

L.D. 412 

(Filing No. H-7S1 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" /1" to H.P. 313, L.D. 412, Bill, 
"AN ACT to Promote Equity in Determining Medicaid 
Eligibility for Institutionalized Care." 

10 Amend the bill in section 2 by adding at the end 
11 the following: 

12 
13 

'As soon as authorized by federal 
department shall implement this section.' 

law, the 

14 Further amend the bill by inserting before the 
15 statement of fact the following: 

16 
17 
18 

'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds 
are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
the purposes of this Act. 

19 1988-89 

20 HUMAN SERVICES, 
21 DEPARTMENT OF 

22 Intermediate Care -
23 Payments to Providers 

24 

25 
26 

All Other 

Provides funds 
:mplement Medicaid 

to 

Page l-LR5656 

$450,000 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, to H.P. 313, L.D. 412 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

eligibility 
for marr ied 
when one 

standards 
couples 

member 
requires 
institutionalization 
conditional on 

approving 
federal 

Congress 
pending 
legislation. 

Intermediate Care -
Payments to Providers 

All Other 

Deappropriates surplus 
funds due to delays in 
constructing 
nursing beds. 

Total 

new 

19 FISCAL NOTE 

(450,000) 

o 

20 Estimated cost of the State's share is $633,000 in 
21 fiscal year 1990. The federal allocation is currently 
22 in the budget.' 

23 STATEMENT OF FACT 

24 The fiscal note is intended to reflect the sta::e 
25 share of the cost for adopting this provision 
26 contingent on passage of federal la". It also 
27 reflects the cost of partial year of implemen::ation, 
28 providing the departme:1t time to develop rules 
29 federal la" is passed. 

Filed by Rep. Diamond of Bangor 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
lIouse 
4/19/88 (Filing No. H-75l) 

Page 2-LR5656 

once 




