

1	L.D. 412
2	(Filing No. H-751)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " Ho H.P. 313, L.D. 412, Bill, "AN ACT to Promote Equity in Determining Medicaid Eligibility for Institutionalized Care."
10 11	Amend the bill in section 2 by adding at the end the following:
12 13	'As soon as authorized by federal law, the department shall implement this section.'
14 15	Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:
16 17 18	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
19	1988-89
20 21	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
22 23	Intermediate Care - Payments to Providers
24	All Other \$450,000
25 26	Provides funds to implement Medicaid

and a second second state of the second state in the second state of the second state of the second second second

Page 1-LR5656

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 313, L.D. 412 eligibility 1 standards 2 for married couples 3 when one member 4 requires 5 institutionalization 6 conditional on 7 approving Congress pending 8 federal 9 legislation. 10 Intermediate Care -11 Payments to Providers 12 All Other (450,000)13 Deappropriates surplus 14 funds due to delays in 15 constructing new 16 nursing beds. 17 18 Total 0 19 FISCAL NOTE 20 Estimated cost of the State's share is \$633,000 in fiscal year 1990. The federal allocation is currently 21 22 in the budget.' 23 STATEMENT OF FACT The fiscal note is intended to reflect the state 24 25 share of the cost for adopting this provision 26 contingent on passage of federal law. It also reflects the cost of partial year of implementation, 27 28 providing the department time to develop rules once federal law is passed. 29

Filed by Rep. Diamond of Bangor Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/19/88 (Filing No. H-751)

Page 2-LR5656